
 

 
 

Southborough & District Wheelers 
www.southborough-wheelers.co.uk 

 
10-mile Open Time Trial (Q10/10) 1st January 2017 

For and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations. 
 

RESULTS SHEET 
 
Event Secretary: Doug Bentall, 23 Brindles Field, TONBRIDGE, Kent TN9 2YR  
Tel. 01732 360915 or 07799 615319.  E-Mail doug@ionacommunications.com  
 
Congratulations to Chris McNamara for repeating his 2016 event victory, this time also 
adding a new course record of 21.16, bettering Steve Berry’s 2013 mark of 21.28. 
 
The smooth-running of the event was due to the hard work and kind assistance of following 
team. Thanks to them all: 
 
Finish Timekeeper:  David Watson, assisted by Jo Watson 
Start Timekeeper:  John Watson 
Pusher-off: Tim Chacksfield 
Marshal at the Bull PH: Charles Dennison 
Marshals at Great Chart RAB: Martin Derham & Dave Dodd 
Results: Paul Greer, Anna Holland 
Refreshments: Karen Saadat, and Jackie MacNay 
Washing up: Lorna and Doug Finch 
Prize Presentation: Bill MacNay 
 
 
 
 

Hope to see you all again in 2018! 
  

http://www.southborough-wheelers.co.uk/
mailto:doug@ionacommunications.com


 

Scratch Competition      

Position Rider Club Time   

1st Chris McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London 00:21:16 COURSE RECORD 

2nd Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 00:21:40   

3rd Mike Piper Abelio - SFA Racign Team 00:22:11   

4th Keith Lea Paceline RT 00:22:40   

5th Nick Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC 00:22:47   

6th Dan Martin University of Bath Cycling Club 00:22:58   

      

Fastest Lady      

Position Rider Team Time   

1st Ruth Summerford Velopace 00:25:01   

2nd Rebecca Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC 00:29:01   

3rd Karen Long Kent Velo Girls 00:32:07   

      

Vets Competition      

Position Rider Team Time Vet +/-  
1st Chris McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London 00:21:16 +4:48  
2nd Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 00:21:40 +4:24  
3rd Nick Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC 00:22:47 +4:12  
4th Mike Piper Abelio - SFA Racing Team 00:22:11 +3:48  

      

Winning Team Rider Club Time   

 Mike Piper Abellio - SFA Racing Team 00:22:11   

 Tom Rowing Abellio - SFA Racing Team 00:23:35   

 John Cockrill Abellio - SFA Racing Team 00:23:45   

Total   01:09:31   

Best Improvement on 1 Jan 2016     

Position Rider Team Time Improvement 

1st Fabien Large Rye & District Wheelers CC 00:26:36 +4:08  
2nd Joshua Clark Rye & District Wheelers CC 00:24:29 +2:13  
3rd Gerry Akehurst In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 00:29:06 +2:02  

      

Fastest Junior/Juv      

Age Rider Club Time   

18+ Dan Martin University of Bath Cycling Club 00:22:58   

16-17 James Fosbery Abelio - SFA Racing Team 00:24:13   

14-15 Theo Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 00:24:39   

      

Road Bike Rider Club Time   

1st Mark Amon Rye & District Wheelers CC 00:27:44   

2nd Mark Gidney Southborough & Dist. Whs 00:29:19   

      

Laterne Rouge Dace Homa Rye & District Wheelers CC  00:43:38   
 

  



Pos Rider Name Team Cat Time 

1 Christopher McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT V41 00:21:16 

2 Simon McNamara 
South Downs Bikes / Casco 
Europe 

V41 00:21:40 

3 Mike Piper Abellio - SFA Racing Team V40 00:22:11 

4 Keith Lea Paceline RT V46 00:22:40 

5 Nick Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC V53 00:22:47 

6 Dan Martin University of Bath Cycling Club 18 00:22:58 

7 Mark Newton Elite Cycling V49 00:23:30 

8= Paul Morton PMR @ Toachim House S 00:23:35 

8= Tom Rowing Abellio - SFA Racing Team S 00:23:35 

10= Callum Clark In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 18 00:23:45 

10= John Cockrill Abellio - SFA Racing Team S 00:23:45 

12 Neil Couchman Southborough & Dist. Whs S 00:23:48 

13 
Steven Melia-
Chamberlain 

Medway Velo Club S 00:24:06 

14 James Fosbery Abellio - SFA Racing Team 16-17 00:24:13 

15 Joshua Clark Rye & District Wheelers CC 18 00:24:29 

16 Theo Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 14-15 00:24:39 

17 Rory Hopcraft MedwayTri S 00:24:44 

18 Steve Gooch Rye & District Wheelers CC V50 00:24:46 

19 Dave Stocker Abellio - SFA Racing Team V52 00:24:47 

20 Ruth Summerford Velopace W 00:25:01 

21 Matthew Stammers Abellio - SFA Racing Team S 00:25:04 

22 Malcolm Whitehead VC Deal V62 00:25:13 

23 Michael Ashcroft West Kent RC S 00:25:18 

24 Danny Frost Folkestone Velo Club V53 00:25:19 

25 Barry Goodsell Rye & District Wheelers CC V52 00:25:21 

26 Tom Morton PMR @ Toachim House V62 00:25:31 

27 Sam Day CS Grupetto V42 00:25:38 

28 Jeremy Saynor PMR @ Toachim House V53 00:25:48 

29 David Greenwood Rye & District Wheelers CC V51 00:25:55 

30 Fabien Large Rye & District Wheelers CC 14-15 00:26:36 

31 Doug Bentall Southborough & Dist. Whs V51 00:26:39 

32 Simon Adams In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V51 00:27:27 

33 John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers CC V68 00:27:32 

34 Michael Saadat Southborough & Dist. Whs V57 00:27:43 

35 Mark Amon Rye & District Wheelers CC V52 00:27:44 

36 Alex Cooper West Kent RC V45 00:27:47 



37 Laurence Toombs West Kent RC V54 00:27:50 

38 Ian Pike Fenland Road Club V48 00:27:58 

39 David Millis Southborough & Dist. Whs V56 00:28:13 

40 Chris Skelton Hythe Cycling Club V58 00:28:20 

41 Paul England Hythe Cycling Club S 00:28:26 

42 Kelvin Holmes Rye & District Wheelers CC V58 00:28:33 

43 Martin Yardley Southborough & Dist. Whs V51 00:28:37 

44 Rebecca Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC WV52 00:29:01 

45 Colin Jarman Southborough & Dist. Whs V68 00:29:05 

46 Gerry Akehurst In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V52 00:29:06 

47 Mark Gidney Southborough & Dist. Whs V55 00:29:19 

48 Robert Giles PMR @ Toachim House V69 00:29:29 

49 Russ Mason Thornton Road Club V68 00:29:58 

50 Matty Holland Southborough & Dist. Whs S 00:30:25 

51 Andy Burrows Thanet RC V74 00:31:01 

52 Chris Playfoot Southborough & Dist. Whs V51 00:31:27 

53 James Darrer Southborough & Dist. Whs V41 00:31:33 

54 Karen Long Kent Velo Girls WV56 00:32:07 

55 Jeremy Hopkins Hythe Cycling Club V72 00:32:23 

56 Eric Bates Hythe Cycling Club V79 00:33:54 

57 Lisa Howse Kent Velo Girls WV54 00:34:19 

58 Andrew McCall Thanet RC V62 00:35:28 

59 Jan Dodd Kent Velo Girls WV63 00:35:50 

60 Jim Hollands Rye & District Wheelers CC V78 00:36:14 

61 Alyson Nye Spinwheels Team WV52 00:37:27 

62 Stephanie Waters San Fairy Ann CC W 00:39:26 

63 Dace Homa Rye & District Wheelers CC WV53 00:43:38 

  Luke Alexandre Abellio - SFA Racing Team S  DNF 

  Paul Woodman In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V62  DNS 

  Guy Lane Southborough & Dist. Whs V52  DNS 

  Ken Jones Adalta Cycling Club V57  DNS 

  Alan Thynne PMR @ Toachim House S  DNS 

  Colin Ashcroft West Kent RC V54  DNS 

  Dan Eglinton  Quick Release Cycling Club V45  DNS 

  Dave Mastin Thanet RC V64  DNS 

  Liam Yates Hoste TAAP Storck S  DNS 

  Nicholas Rogers Southborough & Dist. Whs S  DNS 

  Victory Akinjomo Dulwich Paragon CC S  DNS 



  Ben Murrells Epsom CC S DNS 

  Natasha  Jarman Dulwich Paragon CC W DNS 

  Brenda Davies Spinwheels Team WV74 DNS 

  Robert Burden Spinwheels Team V71 DNS 

  Bronwen Ewing Rye & District Wheelers CC WV51 DNS 

  Glenda Goscomb 7 Oaks Tri  WV58 DNS 

  Ralph Sperring Rye & District Wheelers CC V68 DNS 

  Martin Dickinson Deal Tri V45 DNS  

  Alan Oakley Southborough & Dist. Whs V56 DNS  

  Pip Jenkins Southborough & Dist. Whs W DNS  

  Tim Miles Hastings & St. Leonards CC V70 DNS  

  Sean Yates In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V56 DNS  

  Ben Stewart Weald Tri Club 14-15 DNS  

 



 

 
  

Team 1st Fastest Rider 2nd Fastest Rider 3rd Fastest Rider Position

Fenland Road Club 1 Ian Pike 00:27:58

Thanet RC 3 Andy Burrows 00:31:01 Andrew McCall 00:35:28

Southborough & Dist. Whs 14 Neil Couchman 00:23:48 Doug Bentall 00:26:39 Michael Saadat 00:27:43 1:18:10 5

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 6 Callum Clark 00:23:45 Theo Tadros 00:24:39 Simon Adams 00:27:27 1:15:51 4

Kent Velo Girls 3 Karen Long 00:32:07 Lisa Howse 00:34:19 Jan Dodd 00:35:50 1:42:16 8

Abellio - SFA Racing Team 7 Mike Piper 00:22:11 Tom Rowing 00:23:35 John Cockrill 00:23:45 1:09:31 1

Adalta Cycling Club 1

West Kent RC 4 Michael Ashcroft 00:25:18 Alex Cooper 00:27:47 Laurence Toombs 00:27:50 1:20:55 6

San Fairy Ann CC 1 Stephanie Waters 00:39:26

PMR @ Toachim House 5 Paul Morton 00:23:35 Tom Morton 00:25:31 Jeremy Saynor 00:25:48 1:14:54 3

Lewes Wanderers CC 1 John Mankelow 00:27:32

Rye & District Wheelers CC 13 Nick Wilson 00:22:47 Joshua Clark 00:24:29 Steve Gooch 00:24:46 1:12:02 2

Deal Tri 1

Hythe Cycling Club 4 Chris Skelton 00:28:20 Paul England 00:28:26 Jeremy Hopkins 00:32:23 1:29:09 7

Epsom CC 1

Dulwich Paragon CC 2

Spinwheels Team 3 Alyson Nye 00:37:27

7 Oaks Tri 1

University of Bath Cycling Club 1 Dan Martin 00:22:58

VC Deal 1 Malcolm Whitehead 00:25:13

Hastings & St. Leonards CC 1

Quick Release Cycling Club 1

Weald Tri Club 1

Elite Cycling 1 Mark Newton 00:23:30

Folkestone Velo Club 1 Danny Frost 00:25:19

South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 1 Simon McNamara 00:21:40

CS Grupetto 1 Sam Day 00:25:38

Velopace 1 Ruth Summerford 00:25:01

Medway Velo Club 1 Steven Melia-Chamberlain 00:24:06

Thornton Road Club 1 Russ Mason 00:29:58

Paceline RT 1 Keith Lea 00:22:40

Hoste TAAP Storck 1

MedwayTri 1 Rory Hopcraft 00:24:44

Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT 1 Christopher McNamara 00:21:16

SOUTHBOROUGH NYD 2017 - TEAM COMPETITION

Riders Time 1 Time 2 Time 3 Team Time



 
  

Rank Bib Rider Cat Time VTTA Rank Bib Rider Cat Time Vtta Rank Bib Rider Cat Time Vtta

1 90 Christopher McNamara V41 0:21:16 +00:04:48 31 13 Alex Cooper V45 0:27:47 -00:01:24

2 70 Simon McNamara V41 0:21:40 +00:04:24 32 77 Martin Yardley V51 0:28:37 -00:01:47

3 65 Nick Wilson V53 0:22:47 +00:04:12 33 42 Mark Gidney V55 0:29:19 -00:02:10

4 85 Mike Piper V40 0:22:11 +00:03:48 34 48 Gerry Akehurst V52 0:29:06 -00:02:12

5 80 Keith Lea V46 0:22:40 +00:03:47 35 24 Eric Bates V79 0:33:54 -00:02:37

6 60 Mark Newton V49 0:23:30 +00:03:11 36 19 Karen Long WV56 0:32:07 -00:02:41

7 47 Malcolm Whitehead V62 0:25:13 +00:02:38 37 68 Jeremy Hopkins V72 0:32:23 -00:02:57

8 41 Tom Morton V62 0:25:31 +00:02:20 38 8 Chris Playfoot V51 0:31:27 -00:04:37

9 35 Dave Stocker V52 0:24:47 +00:02:07 39 79 Lisa Howse WV54 0:34:19 -00:05:05

10 25 Steve Gooch V50 0:24:46 +00:01:59 40 18 Jim Hollands V78 0:36:14 -00:05:16

11 66 Danny Frost V53 0:25:19 +00:01:40 41 64 James Darrer V41 0:31:33 -00:05:29

12 56 Barry Goodsell V52 0:25:21 +00:01:33 42 9 Jan Dodd WV63 0:35:50 -00:05:36

13 26 Jeremy Saynor V53 0:25:48 +00:01:11 43 2 Andrew McCall V62 0:35:28 -00:05:54

14 17 John Mankelow V68 0:27:32 +00:01:10 44 74 Alyson Nye WV52 0:37:27 -00:08:24

15 63 David Greenwood V51 0:25:55 +00:00:55 45 29 Dace Homa WV53 0:43:38 -00:14:29

16 71 Sam Day V42 0:25:38 +00:00:31

17 1 Ian Pike V48 0:27:58 +00:00:15

18 6 Doug Bentall V51 0:26:39 +00:00:11

19 53 Rebecca Wilson WV52 0:29:01 +00:00:02

20 62 Michael Saadat V57 0:27:43 -00:00:23

20 37 Colin Jarman V68 0:29:05 -00:00:23

22 83 Robert Giles V69 0:29:29 -00:00:37

22 23 Simon Adams V51 0:27:27 -00:00:37

24 16 Laurence Toombs V54 0:27:50 -00:00:46

25 36 Mark Amon V52 0:27:44 -00:00:50

26 39 Chris Skelton V58 0:28:20 -00:00:54

27 57 David Millis V56 0:28:13 -00:00:59

28 88 Kelvin Holmes V58 0:28:33 -00:01:07

29 73 Andy Burrows V74 0:31:01 -00:01:08

30 78 Russ Mason V68 0:29:58 -00:01:16

SOUTHBOROUGH NYD 2017- VTTA COMPETITION



 
  

Rank Bib Rider Improvement Rank Bib Rider Improvement Rank Bib Rider Improvement

1 82 Fabien Large +00:04:08 30 36 Mark Amon #N/A

2 51 Joshua Clark +00:02:13 32 80 Keith Lea -00:00:35

3 48 Gerry Akehurst +00:02:02 33 77 Martin Yardley -00:01:00

4 29 Dace Homa +00:01:28 34 68 Jeremy Hopkins -00:01:01

5 70 Simon McNamara +00:01:21 35 73 Andy Burrows -00:01:51

5 30 Paul Morton +00:01:21 36 18 Jim Hollands -00:01:58

7 56 Barry Goodsell +00:01:20 37 2 Andrew McCall -00:05:51

8 21 James Fosbery +00:01:10

9 41 Tom Morton +00:01:07

10 76 Steven Melia-Chamberlain +00:00:57

11 26 Jeremy Saynor +00:00:50

12 50 Tom Rowing +00:00:49

13 86 Rory Hopcraft +00:00:45

14 71 Sam Day +00:00:41

15 88 Kelvin Holmes +00:00:29

16 63 David Greenwood +00:00:25

17 25 Steve Gooch +00:00:23

18 53 Rebecca Wilson +00:00:20

19 62 Michael Saadat +00:00:17

20 24 Eric Bates +00:00:15

21 90 Christopher McNamara +00:00:14

22 78 Russ Mason +00:00:10

23 35 Dave Stocker +00:00:04

24 66 Danny Frost +00:00:03

25 65 Nick Wilson +00:00:01

26 47 Malcolm Whitehead -00:00:03

27 57 David Millis -00:00:10

28 14 Stephanie Waters -00:00:15

29 37 Colin Jarman -00:00:19

30 74 Alyson Nye -00:00:23

SOUTHBOROUGH NYD 2017- IMPROVEMENT on 2016



 
 

Rank Bib Rider Time Rank Bib Rider Time Rank Bib Rider Time

1 72 Ruth Summerford 00:25:01

2 53 Rebecca Wilson 00:29:01

3 19 Karen Long 00:32:07

4 79 Lisa Howse 00:34:19

5 9 Jan Dodd 00:35:50

6 74 Alyson Nye 00:37:27

7 14 Stephanie Waters 00:39:26

8 29 Dace Homa 00:43:38

SOUTHBOROUGH NYD 2017- WOMEN


